		11211 CC Schedule Findi.xisx	
SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
SEC. 2-311			
CIVIL SERVICE EXAMINATIONS			
Civil Service Test	No charge		
Civil Service Promotional Test	No charge		
	No charge		
SEC. 2-511			
CABLE TELEVSION DIVISION			
Video Duplication	\$15.00	Each DVD	
PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES			
		T	
COPY RECORDS / DIGITAL DATA			
Police Reports		Each report	
Applicant Fingerprinting		1-3 cards	
Additional cards	\$2.00	Per card	
Digital Media Duplication	\$15.00		
Photo Reprints (4x6 in-house)	\$1.00		
Photo Reprints (larger/out-source)	At Cost		
Junk Vehicle Certificate	\$10.00		
Fire Incident Reports	\$10.00	Each report	
Fire Investigative Reports (Non-Criminal)	\$10.00	Each report	
	Applicable fee	•	
	above + staff		
Copying of records - major project			
	time over 30		
	minutes		
POLICE SERVICES			
House/Garage Moving Permit	\$40.0075	1/2 hr. min.	
		,	
Funeral Escort	\$25.00		
1 Hr. of Squad Car Usage	\$16.50		
SEC. 2-572			
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION			
			Includes cost of new book and mailing subsequent code
Sale of City Code of Ordinances	\$200.00	Hard Cover	supplements
			
Sale of City Zoning Ordinance	\$50.00	Paper Cover	Includes cost of new book and mailing subsequent code
	,	· P · · · · · ·	supplements
Cala of National /Uniform Cada Daalra adopted by			
Sale of National/Uniform Code Books adopted by			
reference, i.e. Building, Electrical, Plumbing,			
Mechanical, Fire, Life Safety, Housing, etc.		Sold at cost	
Sale of Official Financial Publications		Sold at cost	
Copying of City Records	No Charge	Five pages or less	
	¢0.10	Black & White Copy, six	
	\$0.10	or more pages	
	40.00	Color Copy, six or more	
	\$0.20	pages	
		Black & White Copy, six	
Copying of City Records - major projects	\$0.10	or more pages + staff time over 30	
Copying of Gity Records Intajor projects	Ψ0.10	minutes	
		Color Conv. siy or more pages 1 staff	
	\$0.20	Color Copy, six or more pages + staff time over 30 minutes	
		unie over 50 minutes	
SEC. 2-712			
ENGINEERING SERVICES			
Lucino de la constanta de la c		Negotiated charges approved by	
Inspection and Design		City Council in Contract form	
Copying of maps, drawings, etc.	No Charge	Five standard pages or less	
oops me or maps, arawings, etc.		Each, six or more pages	<u> </u>
Copying of <u>oversized</u> maps, drawings, etc.	\$5.00		
Copy of Aerial Map per development	\$85.00		
Copy of Aerial Map entire City	\$425.00		
Sanitary Sewer Permit	\$100.00		
SEC. 2-809	+ 100.00		
PUBLIC WORKS			
		T	
City Banners - For "For Profit" Groups, Installation		_ , _	
and removal		Each Banner	
Electrical Panels For Special Events	\$50.00	Per Panel	
•	\$250.00	Deposit Fee	
Delivery of Picnic Tables for Special Events		Per Table	
			<u> </u>
Salt/Sand Mix	\$20.00	Each Ton	
			For equipment votes utilize assess to the BOTC I all I
			For equipment rates utilize current lowa DOT Schedule of
			Equipment Rates unless otherwise noted in this document.
			http://www.iowadot.gov/local_systems/publications/equipment_r
	1		ates 16.pdf
			•
Aerial Lift Truck	\$125.00	Per hour	
Aerial Lift Truck Traffic Control Devices Placement & Removal		Per hour Per placement	
Traffic Control Devices Placement & Removal			

City of Cedar Falls		FYZ1 Fee Schedule Final.xisx	
SCHEDULE OF FEES	Employee's	ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Personnel: 1 Hour Minimum	Employee's Effective Rate	Plus 20% Administrative Fee	
SEC. 3-1 LICENSE TO DISTRIBUTE/POST ADVERTISING MATERIALS	\$20.00	Daily or Annually	
SEC. 3-43			
SIGN PERMITS		Minimum all signs and Each additional sq. ft. of sign area >	
	Ψ1.00	100 sq. ft. \$200.00 max.	
SEC. 3-46 SIGN PAINTER'S OR ERECTOR'S LICENSE			
Painter's License	\$15.00	One year	
Erector's License	\$150.00	First year and	
SEC. 6-46	\$35.00	For renewal	
DOG AND CAT LICENSE		T	
Dog or Cat Altered Dog or Cat Not Altered	\$6.00 \$12.00	Each year Each year	
Late Licensing	Doubles	After March 31	
Duplicate License & Tag	\$1.00	Each Tag/License	
Tag & License Mailing Fee SEC. 6-99			
LICENSE FOR RIDING SCHOOLS OR STABLES	\$30.00	One year	
BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIONS International Building Code Plan Review. (Base		CEON CD HILL D IN D	
project value of \$1,000 or more)		65% of Building Permit Fee	
SEC. 7-19 BUILDING PERMITS			
Valuation			
\$1.00 TO \$500.00	\$24.75		
\$500.01 TO \$600.00	\$27.75		
\$600.01 TO \$700.00	\$31.00		
\$700.01 TO \$800.00	\$34.00		
\$800.01 TO \$900.00	\$37.00		
\$900.01 TO \$1,000.00	\$40.25		
\$1,001.01 TO \$1,100.00	\$43.25		
\$1,100.01 TO \$1,200.00	\$46.25		
\$1,200.01 TO \$1,300.00	\$49.50		
\$1,300.01 TO \$1,400.00	\$52.50		
\$1,400.01 TO \$1,500.00	\$55.50		
\$1,500.01 TO \$1,600.00	\$58.75		
\$1,600.01 TO \$1,700.00	\$61.75		
\$1,700.01 TO \$1,800.00	\$65.00		
\$1,800.01 TO \$1,900.00	\$68.00		
\$1,900.01 TO \$2,000.00	\$71.00		
\$2,000.01 TO \$3,000.00	\$85.50		
\$3,000.01 TO \$4,000.00	\$100.00		
\$4,000.01 TO \$5,000.00	\$114.25		
\$5,000.01 TO \$6,000.00	\$128.75		
\$6,000.01 TO \$7,000.00	\$143.25		
\$7,000.01 TO \$8,000.00	\$157.50		

SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
\$8,000.01 TO \$9,000.00	\$172.00		
\$9,000.01 TO \$10,0000	\$186.50		
\$10,000.01 TO \$11,000.00	\$200.75		
\$11,000.01 TO \$12,000.00	\$215.25		
\$12,000.01 TO \$13,000.00	\$229.75		
\$13,000.01 TO \$14,000.00	\$244.00		
\$14,000.01 TO \$15,000.00	\$258.50		
\$15,000.01 TO \$16,000.00	\$273.00		
\$16,000.01 TO \$17,000.00	\$287.25		
\$17,000.01 TO \$18,000.00	\$301.75		
\$18,000.01 TO \$19,000.00	\$316.25		
\$19,000.01 TO \$20,000.00	\$330.75		
\$20,000.01 TO \$21,000.00	\$345.00		
\$21,000.01 TO \$22,000.00	\$359.50		
\$22,000.01 TO \$23,000.00	\$374.00		
\$23,000.01 TO \$24,000.00	\$388.25		
\$24,000.01 TO \$25,000.00	\$402.75		
\$25,000.01 TO \$26,000.00	\$413.00		
\$26,000.01 TO \$27,000.00	\$423.25		
\$27,000.01 TO \$28,000.00	\$433.75		
\$28,000.01 TO \$29,000.00	\$444.00		
\$29,000.01 TO \$30,000.00	\$454.25		
\$30,000.01 TO \$31,000.00	\$464.50		
\$31,000.01 TO \$32,000.00	\$474.75		
\$32,000.01 TO \$33,000.00	\$485.25		
\$33,000.01 TO \$34,000.00	\$495.50		
\$34,000.01 TO \$35,000.00	\$505.75		
\$35,000.01 TO \$36,000.00	\$516.00		
\$36,000.01 TO \$37,000.00	\$526.25		
\$37,000.01 TO \$38,000.00	\$536.75		
\$38,000.01 TO \$39,000.00	\$547.00		
\$39,000.01 TO \$40,000.00	\$557.25		
\$40,000.01 TO \$41,000.00	\$567.50		
\$41,000.01 TO \$42,000.00	\$577.75		
\$42,000.01 TO \$43,000.00	\$588.25		
\$43,000.01 TO \$44,000.00	\$598.50		
\$44,000.01 TO \$45,000.00	\$608.75		
\$45,000.01 TO \$46,000.00	\$619.00		

SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
\$46,000.01 TO \$47,000.00	\$629.25		
\$47,000.01 TO \$48,000.00	\$639.75		
\$48,000.01 TO \$49,000.00	\$650.00		
\$49,000.01 TO \$50,000.00	\$660.25		
\$50,000.01 TO \$51,000.00	\$667.50		
\$51,000.01 TO \$52,000.00	\$674.75		
\$52,000.01 TO \$53,000.00	\$681.75		
\$53,000.01 TO \$54,000.00	\$689.00		
\$54,000.01 TO \$55,000.00	\$696.25		
\$55,000.01 TO \$56,000.00	\$703.50		
\$56,000.01 TO \$57,000.00	\$710.75		
\$57,000.01 TO \$58,000.00	\$718.00		
\$58,000.01 TO \$59,000.00	\$725.00		
\$59,000.01 TO \$60,000.00	\$732.25		
\$60,000.01 TO\$ 61,000.00	\$739.50		
\$61,000.01 TO \$62,000.00	\$746.75		
\$62,000.01 TO \$63,000.00	\$754.00		
\$63,000.01 TO \$64,000.00	\$761.25		
\$64,000.01 TO \$65,000.00	\$768.50		
\$65,000.01 TO \$66,000.00	\$775.50		
\$66,000.01 TO \$67,000.00	\$782.75		
\$67,000.01 TO \$68,000.00	\$790.00		
\$68,000.01 TO \$69,000.00	\$797.25		
\$69,000.01 TO \$70,000.00	\$804.50		
\$70,000.01 TO \$71,000.00	\$811.75		
\$71,000.01 TO \$72,000.00	\$818.75		
\$72,000.01 TO \$73,000.00	\$826.00		
\$73,000.01 TO \$74,000.00	\$833.25		
\$74,000.01 TO \$75,000.00	\$840.50		
\$75,000.01 TO \$76,000.00	\$847.75		
\$76,000.01 TO \$77,000.00	\$855.00		
\$77,000.01 TO \$78,000.00	\$862.00		
\$78,000.01 TO \$79,000.00	\$869.25		
\$79,000.01 TO \$80,000.00	\$876.50		
\$80,000.01 TO \$81,000.00	\$883.75		
\$81,000.01 TO \$82,000.00	\$891.00		
\$82,000.01 TO \$83,000.00	\$898.25		
\$83,000.01 TO \$84,000.00	\$905.25		

SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
\$84,000.01 TO \$85,000.00	\$912.50		
\$85,000.01 TO \$86,000.00	\$919.75		
\$86,000.01 TO \$87,000.00	\$927.00		
\$87,000.01 TO \$88,000.00	·		
	\$934.25		
\$88,000.01 TO \$89,000.00	\$941.50		
\$89,000.01 TO \$90,000.00	\$948.75		
\$90,000.01 TO \$91,000.00	\$955.75		
\$91,000.01 TO \$92,000.00	\$963.00		
\$92,000.01 TO \$93,000.00	\$970.25		
\$93,000.01 TO \$94,000.00	\$977.50		
\$94,000.01 TO \$95,000.00	\$984.75		
\$95,000.01 TO \$96,000.00	\$992.00		
\$96,000.01 TO \$97,000.00	\$999.00		
\$97,000.01 TO \$98,000.00	\$1,006.25		
\$98,000.01 TO \$99,000.00	\$1,013.50		
\$99,000.01 TO \$100,000.00	\$1,020.75		
	\$1,020.75 + \$6.20 for each additional \$1,000.00 \$3,492.75 + \$5.15 for each	Any fraction of \$1,000.00 shall be counted as an additional \$1,000.00	
\$500,000.01 TO \$1,000,000.00	additional \$1,000.00	Any fraction of \$1,000.00 shall be counted as an additional \$1,000.00	
\$1,000,000.01 AND UP	\$6,067.75 + \$4.15 for each additional \$1,000.00	Any fraction of \$1,000.00 shall be counted as an additional \$1,000.00	
Reinspection Fee	75.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Working without permit fee SEC. 7-50	100.00		
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION SEC. 7-50	\$150.00	One year	
SPECIAL ELECTRICIAN REGISTRATION SEC. 7-20	\$150.00	One year	
CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE	#100 000 /		
Electrical Contractors	\$100,000/ \$300,000		
Special Electricians	\$100,000/ \$300,000		
SEC. 7-20 RESIDENTIAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTION PERMIT FE	ES		
Base Rate	\$30.00		
New House Rough Wiring-Openings	\$150.00 \$10.00	1 to 14, inclusive	
Mough witing openings		15 to 30, inclusive, additional	
		Over 30, Per additional opening	
Lighting Fixtures: Incandescent/Fluorescent/Porcelain Bases		1 to 14, inclusive	
Electrical Services:	\$7.00	15 to 30, inclusive, additional	
Temporary/Permanent	\$15.00	Temporary Service	
	\$20.00	To 225-ampere capacity	
	\$30.00	Over 225-ampere capacity	
I		Additional replacement services	
Motors, Per Unit	\$7.00	Additional replacement services Subpanels 0 to 10 HP	

City of Cedar Fails		FYZ1 Fee Schedule Final.xisx	
SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Dishwasher, Disposal, Electric Dryer, Sump Pump,			
Door Opener, Water Heater, Cooking Equipment,			
Bath Fan, Etc.	\$5.00	Each unit	
Central Heating & Cooling Unit		Each unit	
Supplemental Heating/Cooling		Each unit	
Generators, Transfer Switch, Car Charging Station,	Ψ5.00	Lacii uiiit	
	¢10.00	Each Unit	
Hot Tub, Feeder Panel, Etc.		Each Offic	
Reinspection fee	\$75.00		
Working without permit fee	\$100.00		
Certificate of Insurance	\$100,000/		
	\$300,000		
SEC. 7-20			
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL INSPE	CTION PERMIT F.	EES	
Base Rate	\$30.00		
Rough Wiring-Openings	\$30.00	1 to 14, inclusive	
	\$15.00	15 to 30, inclusive, additional	
	\$0.30	Over 30, Per additional opening	
Lighting Fixtures:	\$30.00	1 to 14, inclusive	
8 - 8	\$15.00	15 to 30, inclusive, additional	
		Over 30, per additional opening	
Electrical Services:	ψ0.50	over 50, per additional opening	
Temporary/Permanent	\$20.00	Temporary Service	
remporary/rermanent		Downson out Couries up to 400	
	\$40.00		
		ampere	
	\$60.00	Permanent Service 401-800	
	400.00	ampere	
	\$80.00	Permanent Service over 800	
		ampere	
	\$10.00	Additional replacement services	
Motors, Per Unit	\$10.00	0 to 10 HP	
,		Over 10 HP	
Transformers, Per Unit		0 to 75 KVA	
Transformers, Fer one		Over 75 KVA	
Feeder Panels		Up to 225 A	
recuei raneis		Above 225 A	
District Program Communication	\$20.00	Above 225 A	
Dishwasher, Disposal, Electric Dryer, Sump Pump,			
Door Opener, Water Heater, Cooking Equipment,			
Exhaust Fans		Each unit	
Central Heating & Cooling Unit		Each unit	
Supplemental Heating/Cooling	\$5.00	Each unit	
Illuminated Signs and Outline Lighting	\$10.00	Each sign	
Neon and All Signs Using Secondary Voltage of 600		-	
Volts or More	\$10.00	Each transformer	
Special Equipment such as Generators, X-ray	,		
Equipment, Converters, Welders Etc.	\$15.00	Each Unit	
Reinspection Fee	\$75.00	Lacii Oliit	
•	\$100.00		
Working without permit fee	\$100.00		
In-Ground Swimming Pool/Hot Tub Bonding	+		
Inspection	\$30.00		
Specialized Systems such as Solar PV Systems,			
Wind Generated Systems, Etc.	\$30.00		
Certificate of Insurance	\$100,000/		
Cerunicate of misurance	\$300,000		
SEC. 7-170	,		
ANNUAL PERMIT FOR PLUMBING WORK	\$100.00	One year	
SEC. 7-170			
PLUMBING FEES			
Base Rate	\$30.00		
Water closet, urinals, bidets, tubs, showers,	φου.υυ		
lavatories, sinks, hand sinks, floor sinks, grease			
trap, disposal, dishwasher, drinking fountain,			
laundry drain, laundry sink, sump, floor drains,			
roof drains, backwater valve, sewage eject, vacuum			
breakers, mop sinks.	\$8.50		
Water softener, Water heater	\$15.00		
Sewer Connections To/Or Continuation from Main	¢20.00		
,	\$30.00	P 1	
Multiple Sewer Stubs	\$15.00	Each	
Additional Fixture, Trap or Trap Opening (To			
Apply Towards Minimum Fee)	\$8.50		
Reinspection of Unapproved work	\$75.00		
Water Treatment or Storage Units	\$20.00		
Backflow Protective Devices-Water	\$8.50		
Reconstruction or Alteration of Drains, Stacks or	+2.30		
Vents	\$20.00		
One bathroom house	\$135.00		
one saum com nouse	Ψ133.00		<u>i</u>

	T		
SCHEDULE OF FEES	a	ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Two bathroom house	\$161.00		
Three bathroom house	\$208.00		
Working w/o permit SEC. 7-232	\$100.00		
LICENSE FEE, MOVING A BUILDING	\$30.00	One Week	
ENGLINGET ELL, MOVING IT BOILDING		One Month	
	\$100.00	Six Months	
		One Year	
SEC. 7-247			
MOVING PERMIT FEE ACCORDING TO STRUCTURE			
Structure Less than 200 sq. ft.	\$10.00		
Structure More than 200 sq. ft. and Less than 500	450.00		
sq. ft.	\$50.00		
Structure More than 500 sq. ft. SEC. 7-414	\$100.00		
MECHANICAL FEES			
Base Rate	\$30.00		
New House	\$150.00		
Apartments		Per Unit	
AC 0 to 3 Ton	\$20.00		
AC 3.5 Ton – 5 Ton	\$40.00		
AC 5.5 Ton – 30 Ton	\$50.00		
AC 30.5 – 50 Ton	\$60.00		
AC over 50 Ton		Per Ton	
AH 0 to 10,000 CFM	\$20.00		
AH over 10,000 CFM	\$30.00		
Air-to-Air Heat Exchanger Bath Exhaust	\$15.00 \$5.00		
Boiler – 0 to 100,000	\$5.00		
Boiler – 0 to 100,000 Boiler – 100,001 to 500,000	\$30.00		
Boiler - 500,001 to 1,000,000	\$45.00		
Boiler 1,000,001 to 1,750,000	\$60.00		
Boiler over 1,750,000	\$100.00		
Duct Alterations	\$20.00		
Fireplace	\$25.00		
Furnace – Electric	\$25.00		
Furnace – Gas	\$25.00		
Furnace Vents	\$15.00		
In-floor Heat	\$20.00		
VAV Boxes Ventilation – Type 1 Hood	\$10.00 \$50.00		
Ventilation – Type 1 Hood Ventilation – Type 2 Hood	\$25.00		
Working w/o Permit	\$100.00		
Miscellaneous	\$30.00		
CSST Inspection up to \$500	\$35.00		
CSST Inspection up to \$501-\$2,000	\$60.00		
CSST Inspection over \$2,000	\$85.00		
Fuel gas piping	\$28.00		
Reinspection Fee	\$75.00		
REFRIGERATION FEES			
Base Rate	\$20.00		
Condensing Units:	\$15.00		
1/6 hp - 1/3 hp 1/3 hp - 1 hp	\$15.00 \$20.00		
1 hp or greater	\$30.00		
Cooling Towers	\$20.00		
Walk-in Coolers/Freezers	\$20.00		
Unit Coolers	\$20.00		
Industrial Refrigeration		Per hp	
SEC. 7-444			
CONDOMINIUM CONVERSION	T		
Condominium Conversion	\$400.00	Per Unit	
SEC. 9-25			
COMMERCIAL FIRE INSPECTION	Ca - Att 1 1		
Initial Inspection	See Attached \$100.00		
First Re-inspection Second Re-inspection	\$100.00 \$150.00		
Third and Each Subsequent Re-inspection	\$150.00		
Timu and Each Subsequent Re-inspection	\$200.00		
Owner does not show	\$50.00	With verbal acknowledgement of appointment by owner/occupant	
Inspection after normal business hours	\$50.00		
Day Care Inspections	\$50.00		
Temporary Structure Inspection	\$50.00	Initial structure	
	\$25.00	each additional temp structure	

SCHEDULE OF FEES 1st occurrence of year 2nd occurrence of year 3rd occurrence of year	\$0.00	ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
2 nd occurrence of year 3 rd occurrence of year	\$0.00		
3 rd occurrence of year			
	\$0.00		
	\$200.00		
4 th occurrence of year	\$200.00		
5 th -9 th occurrence of year	\$275.00		
10 th and above occurrence of year	\$425.00		
Evidence of Repair in Lieu of Fee	+00000	Fire Chief discretion	
Alarm activation without notification	\$200.00	Each occurrence	
RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM			
One & Two Single Family Home	\$100.00		
FIRE ALARM/SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSPECTIONS			
Fire Sprinkler System Construction Permits			
0-4,999 square foot	\$80.00	Per Floor	
5,000-7,499 square foot	\$160.00	Per Floor	
7,500+ square foot	\$240.00	Per Floor	
System Hydro Test (additional)	\$80.00		
Re-inspections due to test failure	\$40.00	Per hour	
Stand Pipe (additional)	\$150.00		
Fire Pump (additional)	\$150.00		
Kitchen Hood Permits	\$40.00		
System installed without permit		Per system	
System installed/operating w/o testing		Per system	
Fire Alarm Systems Construction Permits			
0-4,999 square foot	\$80.00	Per Floor	
5,000-7,499 square foot		Per Floor	
7,500+ square foot		Per Floor	
Acceptance testing of Newly installed and/or			
modified alarm systems	\$40.00	Per Hour, Per Inspector	
Re-inspections due to test failure		Per hour	
System installed without permit		Per system	
System installed/operating w/o test		Per system	
Solar Panel Fire Permit	-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	400.00		
0-4,999 square foot	\$80.00		
5,000-7,499 square foot	\$160.00		
7,500+ square foot	\$240.00		
Clean Agent Fire Suppression System Construction Pe	ermits		
Initial permits	\$100.00		
Plan review and inspection	\$80.00		
Re-inspection due to test failure	\$40.00		
Inspection after normal hours	\$40.00		
VEHICLE FIRES & EXTRICATIONS			
Passenger vehicle fire (<10,000 lbs)	\$150.00		
Comm. vehicle fire (>10,000 lbs)	\$200.00		
Extrication of victim from vehicle	\$250.00		
SPECIAL EVENT STANDBY			
Personnel without equipment	\$30.00	Per Hour, Per Person	
Heavy Apparatus - up to 4 personnel	\$250.00		
Light Apparatus - up to 2 personnel	\$200.00		
Extrication of victim from vehicle	\$250.00		
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL RESPONSE			
Heavy Apparatus - up to 4 personnel		Per Hour-1 hr. min.	
Light Apparatus - up to 2 personnel		Per Hour-1 hr. min.	
Additional response personnel	\$20.00	Each- Per hour	
Expended Materials		Replacement cost	
Equipment Repair/Cleaning		Cost (parts,labor,s/h)	
Damaged Equipment/Property		Cost to replace/repair	
Other (incl. Contracted svcs/equip)		Cost	
TECHNICAL RESCUE			
Heavy Apparatus - up to 4 personnel		Per Hour-1 hr. min.	
Light Apparatus - up to 2 personnel		Per Hour-1 hr. min.	
Specialized Technical Rescue Equip	\$400.00	Per incident	
Expended Materials		Replacement cost	
Equipment Repair/Cleaning		Cost (parts,labor,s/h)	
Damaged Equipment/Property		Cost to replace/repair	
Other (incl. Contracted svcs/equip)		Cost	
FIREWORKS PERMIT			
New Location		Each Event	
Repeat Location - Display Cost \$1-\$1,000	\$50.00		
	\$75.00		
	.p./ D.UU		
Repeat Location – Display Cost \$1,001 or greater	7.0.0		
Repeat Location – Display Cost \$1,001 or greater		Per inspection, per location, if not	
Repeat Location – Display Cost \$1,001 or greater Permanent & Temporary Structure Inspection	\$100.00	Per inspection, per location, if not reimbursed by the state	
Repeat Location – Display Cost \$1,001 or greater			
Repeat Location – Display Cost \$1,001 or greater Permanent & Temporary Structure Inspection	\$100.00		

SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Removal of above or below ground tanks	\$150.00	Per Tank	
Modification of tanks, piping, valves and	7 - 0 0 1 0 0		
dispensing equipment to include reconstruction,			
tapping, tank cutting, vent pipe relocations,			
dispenser piping, repiping and tank repair of			
repiping.	\$75.00		
Permanent LP Tank Installation		Per tank	
Temporary LP Tank Installation		Per tank	
SEC. 10-5	7.0.00	1	
GARBAGE AND REFUSE			
32 Gallon Garbage Cart	\$9.00	Per month	
32 Gallon Replacement Cart	\$35.00		
68 Gallon Garbage Cart	\$17.00	Per month	
68 Gallon Replacement Cart	\$41.50		
95 Gallon Garbage Cart	\$26.50	Per month	
95 Gallon Replacement Cart	\$48.00		
95 Gallon Yard Waste Cart	\$10.00	Per dump	
April, October, November	\$5.00	Per dump	
Replacement Yard Waste Cart	\$58.00	•	
Additional Yard Waste Cart	\$50.00	(no more than 2)	
Christmas Tree Tags	\$1.25	Each	
Appliances	\$7.50	Each	
Computers/Televisions	\$5.00	Each	
Bicycle Tire	\$1.00	Each	
Motorcycle Tire	\$2.00	Each	
Automobile Tire	\$2.50	Each	
With Rim	\$5.00	Each	
Truck/Tractor Tire	\$6.50	Each	
With Rim	\$9.00	Each	
Sand Bags	\$0.50	Each	
Extra Refuse Bag Tag	\$1.25	Each	
Demolition Waste	\$59.15	Per ton	
Solid Waste	\$57.50	Per ton	
Yard Waste	\$29.50	Per ton	
Scale Charge	\$3.00		
Leaf Vacuum Service	\$50.00	Per visit	
Asphalt Shingles- free of contaminants	\$30.00	Per ton	
Asphalt Shingles- with contaminants	¢50.15	Per ton + \$10.00/ton service	
For information only. Fees set by Code of	\$59.15	charge	
Ordinances			
SEC. 10-13			
TRASH DUMPSTERS OR RECEPTACLES IN CITY PAR	KING I OTS		
Permit		Per Receptacle, Per Year	
SEC. 11-84	ψ300.00	rer receptacie, rer rear	
MINIMUM RENTAL HOUSING INSPECTION			
Initial Inspection	\$50.00	Each building and	
mitiai mspection		Each additional unit	
First Re-inspection	Ψ20.00	Lacii additional unit	
If violations are corrected at the time of first re-	\$40.00	Each Unit	
inspection; fee will be waived.	Ψ10.00		
Second Re-inspection	00 08¢	Each unit re-inspected	
Third Re-inspection		Each unit re-inspected	+
Fourth Re-inspection		Each unit re-inspected	+
Inaccessible Unit		Each unit	
Tri-Annual Registration Fee		Each building	
Replacement of Occupancy Permit		Each unit	
Permit Unavailable During Any Inspection		Each unit	+
Re-scheduling fee-	φΔ3.00	Dacii uiiit	+
*If owner/agent canceled within 48 hrs of	 		+
inspection or does not show for inspection	\$50.00*	Each Unit	
	φ30.00	Ducii Oiiit	
Requested inspection outside normal cycle	\$50.00	*if violations exist	
FIRE EXTINGUISHER TRAINING		•	
0-25 Students	\$40.00		
25-50 Students	\$80.00		
More than 50 Students	\$120.00		
Fire Extinguisher recharge		Per extinguisher	
SEC. 13-35	\$20.00		
MOBILE MERCHANT	\$50.00	Per month	
		Each year	
SEC. 13-63			
PAWNBROKER LICENSE	\$65.00	Each year	
SEC. 13-107		-	
CLOSING - OUT SALE LICENSE			
If a Resident Merchant			
	•		·

SCHEDULE OF FEES A. The stock of goods on hand is valued at five			
A. The stock of goods on hand is valued at five		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
thousand dollars or less.	\$35.00		
B. The stock of goods on hand is valued in excess	\$33.00		
of five thousand dollars, but not more than fifteen			
thousand dollars.	\$65.00		
C. The stock of goods on hand is valued in excess	#110.00		
of fifteen thousand dollars.	\$110.00		
If a Transient Merchant	 		
A. The stock of goods on hand is valued at five	\$165.00		
thousand dollars or less. B. The stock of goods on hand is valued in excess	\$105.00		
of five thousand dollars, but not in excess of fifteen			
thousand dollars.	\$330.00		
C. The stock of goods is valued in excess of fifteen	\$330.00		
thousand dollars.	\$550.00		
SEC. 13-137	Ψ550.00	Per call after the 5th False Alarm	
FALSE ALARM CALLS	\$65.00	per calendar year	
THESE THATRA-T GIBES		Per call after the 10 th False Alarm	
	\$100.00	per calendar year	
SEC. 13-138		per carefraar year	
ALARM BUSINESS PERMITS OR ALARM AGENT PER	MITS		
Alarm Business Permit	\$0.00		
Alarm Agent Permit	\$0.00		
Alarm System Permit	\$0.00		
SEC. 14-32			
MOBILE HOME PARK PRELIMINARY PLAN FEE	\$150.00	And	
	\$1.00	Each lot or space	
SEC. 14-75			
MOBILE HOME SUBDIVISIONS			
Preliminary Plan Fee	\$150.00		
		Each lot or space	
Final Plan or Detailed Site Plan Fee	\$150.00		
	\$1.00	Each lot or space	
SEC. 15-5 ABATEMENT OF NUISANCES BY CITY AFTER NOTICE			
		These costs shall be assessed	
		against the property for collection	For equipment rates utilize current Iowa DOT Schedule of
	Employee's	in the same manner as a property	Equipment Rates unless otherwise noted in this document.
1-Hour Minimum		tax. Together with an	http://www.iowadot.gov/local_systems/publications/equipment_i
		administrative expense of \$5.	ates 16.pdf
		I.C.A. § 364.12(3)(a), (h)	
	Amount	- (,(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
For Hire Contractor Labor & Equipment	Invoiced by		
	Contractor		
SEC. 15-41		As per Police Division Wrecker and	
JUNK VEHICLES (IMPOUNDMENT FEE)		Storage Contract	
CHAPTER 17, CEDAR FALLS PARKS AND RECREA	rion	. •	
RECREATION DIVISION PROGRAM FEES			
ADJU T DDOCDAMC	T -		
ADULT PROGRAMS			
Basketball Leagues		Each Team 10 games	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class	\$29.00	Per person 8 weeks	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League	\$29.00 \$125.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball	\$29.00 \$125.00	Per person 8 weeks	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is)	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental Week Day Evening	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental Week Day Evening Multiple Rentals (Max. 75 per season)	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental Week Day Evening Multiple Rentals (Max. 75 per season) Fall Softball League – 10 games	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$500 Max	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental Week Day Evening Multiple Rentals (Max. 75 per season) Fall Softball League – 10 games Registration	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$500 Max	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour Each team	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental Week Day Evening Multiple Rentals (Max. 75 per season) Fall Softball League – 10 games Registration Player Fees	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$500 Max	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental Week Day Evening Multiple Rentals (Max. 75 per season) Fall Softball League – 10 games Registration Player Fees Softball Field Rental	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$500 Max \$255.00 \$60.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour Each team Each team	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental Week Day Evening Multiple Rentals (Max. 75 per season) Fall Softball League – 10 games Registration Player Fees	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$500 Max \$255.00 \$60.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour Each team Each team	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental Week Day Evening Multiple Rentals (Max. 75 per season) Fall Softball League – 10 games Registration Player Fees Softball Field Rental	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$500 Max \$255.00 \$60.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour Each team Each team Each team	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental Week Day Evening Multiple Rentals (Max. 75 per season) Fall Softball League – 10 games Registration Player Fees Softball Field Rental One Field - One Day	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$500 Max \$255.00 \$60.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour Each team Each team Each team Fach team Each team Each team	
Basketball Leagues Couples Volleyball Class Volleyball League Mini Volleyball Softball Leagues – 14 games Registration Player Fees Mixed League Softball Ball Field Rental (field as is) Youth Games Ball Field Rental - Non-profit 501C3 Field Rental Week Day Evening Multiple Rentals (Max. 75 per season) Fall Softball League – 10 games Registration Player Fees Softball Field Rental One Field - One Day Complex (weekend 1 & 2 day)	\$29.00 \$125.00 \$75.00 \$355.00 \$70.00 Plus \$25.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$500 Max \$255.00 \$60.00	Per person 8 weeks Each team 14 games Each team 6 games Each team Each team Per hour Each team Each team Each team Flus any additional staff cost over the initial field preparation Plus any additional staff cost over the initial field preparation	

City of Cedar Falls		FYZ1 Fee Schedule Final.xisx	
SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Flag Football League – 4 on 4		Each team	
Player Fee		Each player	
Dodgeball	\$75.00		
Golf Lessons – 4 lessons	N/A		
Tennis Lessons – 8 lessons	N/A		
Tournaments		Plus \$20.00	
Open Gym Schools, residents		Or RC punch card/membership	
Open Gym Schools, non-residents	\$6.00		
Beach House (all day) Weekend (Friday-Sunday, Holidays)			
West West	\$100.00		
East	\$200.00		
Full Facility	\$275.00		
Weekday (Monday-Thursday)	\$273.00		
West	\$62.50		
East	\$125.00		
Full Facility	\$175.00		
Shelter Rental - All Day	\$25.00		
Up to 6 hours	N/A		
Over 6 hours	N/A		
Gateway Shelter (10am-10:30pm)	1		
Monday - Thursday	\$70.00		
Friday-Sunday & Holidays	\$110.00		
Racquetball League – 11 games			
Singles	\$35.00		
Racquetball Lessons – 6 lessons	\$33.00		
Table Tennis League	\$16.00		
EXERCISE CLASSES			
Specialty Classes	Instructor +		
• •	\$10.00		
Exercise Tryouts	N/A		
Fitness Pass w/o Rec Membership	***		
4 months unlimited	N/A		
1 month unlimited	N/A		
Fitness Pass w/ Rec Membership 4 months unlimited	N/A		
	N/A N/A		
1 month unlimited Circuit Weight Training	IN/A		
w/o Fitness Pass/Rec Membership			
2 x Per Week - Per Month	\$32.00		
Circuit Weight Training	\$32.00		
w/ Fitness Pass/Rec Membership			
2 x Per Week - Per Month	\$16.00		
Cardio Cycling - Per Month	Ψ10.00		
w/o Fitness Pass/Rec Membership			
3 x Per Week - Per Month	\$44.00		
Cardio Cycling - Per Month			
w/ Fitness Pass/Rec Membership			
3 x Per Week - Per Month	\$22.00		
Rec Xfit - Monthly			
w/Fitness Pass/Rec Membership	<u> </u>		
3 x Per Week	\$29.00		
Rec Xfit - Monthly			
w/o Fitness Pass/Rec Membership			
3 x Per Week	\$58.00		
Special Fitness Classes (without FP or RCM)	\$60.00		
2 x Per Week Per Month	\$55.50		
Special Fitness Classes (with FP or RCM)	\$30.00		
2 x Per Week Per Month	455.50		
Teen Weight Lifting Training	100		
(2) 2-hour classes	\$28.00		
*RCM - Rec Center Membership *FP - Fitness Pass	+		
YOUTH PROGRAMS			
Boys Baseball T-ball	+		
Registration	\$40.00		+
Sponsor	\$250.00		
Boys Baseball 1	φ230.00		+
Registration	\$45.00		
Sponsor	\$250.00		
Boys Baseball 2-3	Ψ230.00		
Registration	\$50.00		
Sponsor	\$500.00		
Boys Baseball 4-5			
Registration	\$50.00		
			•

COMPANIE OF PERC		ADODEED DATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
SCHEDULE OF FEES	\$600.00	ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Sponsor Girls Softball T-ball	\$000.00		
Registration	\$40.00		
Sponsor	\$250.00		
Girls Softball Kind. & 1	1=0000		
Registration	\$45.00		
Sponsor	\$250.00		
Girls Softball 2-3			
Registration	\$45.00		
Sponsor	\$500.00		
Girls Softball 4-6			
Registration	\$50.00		
Sponsor Kindergarten Basketball	\$500.00		
Registration	\$34.00		
Sponsor	\$200.00		
Boys Basketball 5-6	\$200.00		
Registration	\$44.00		
Sponsor	\$500.00		
Boys Basketball 3-4	700000		
Registration	\$39.00		
Sponsor	\$300.00		
Boys Basketball 1-2			
Registration	\$34.00		
Sponsor	\$300.00		
Girls Basketball 5-6 (format change)			
Registration	\$39.00		
Sponsor Girls Basketball 3-4	\$250.00		
Registration	\$39.00		
Sponsor	\$300.00		
Girls Basketball 1-2	\$300.00		
Registration	\$34.00		
Sponsor	\$300.00		
Summer Track			
Registration	\$50.00		
Sponsor	\$300.00		
Volleyball 3-6 (format change) (8 weeks)			
Registration	\$44.00		
Sponsor	\$400.00		
Flag Football K-2 (8 weeks)	***		
Registration	\$44.00		
Sponsor	\$200.00		
Flag Football 3-4 Registration	\$44.00		
Sponsor	\$300.00		
Flag Football 5-6	ψ300.00		
Registration	\$44.00		
Sponsor	\$500.00		
Baseball Club - Wrecking Crew	\$50.00		
Softball Club - Wrecking Crew	\$50.00		
Baseball Shortstops	\$35.00		
Softball Shortstops	\$35.00		
Soccer K, 1 & 2			
Registration	\$34.00		
Sponsor	\$350.00		
Golf Lessons	N/A		
Tennis Lessons	\$55.00		
Tot Lot One Week	\$32.00		
Six Weeks	\$150.00		
One Day	\$9.00		
Open Gym in schools	No Charge		
Special Events	Cost	Plus \$5.00	
Tournaments		Plus 0-10%	
Indoor Park, 1-5 years	\$28.00		
Full Session (18- 22 times)	\$40.00		
Mini Session	\$18.00		
Daily	\$3.00		
Chew & View – 2 hours	\$6.00		
Parents Night Out – 2 hours	\$8.00		
Birthday Party	\$125.00		
Birthday Party - Theme Package	\$155.00		
Add Pizza 3 on 3 Basketball Tourney	\$30.00	Per Team	
Soccer Tournament	\$20.00		
Soccer rournament	\$20.00	l	<u> </u>

City of Cedar Falls		FYZ1 Fee Schedule Final.xisx	
SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Hot Shot Basketball	\$5.00		
Free Throw Contest	\$5.00		
Karate	\$32.00		
New Sports & Active Programs		Comparable	
Sack Lunch Days	\$28.00		
Tumbling - 5 sessions	\$32.00		
Hockey – Inline			
Registration	N/A		
Sponsor	N/A		
Camp Cedar Falls			
One Week	\$120.00		
Full Summer 8 weeks (1 week free)	\$840.00		
Full Summer 9 weeks (1 week free)	\$960.00		
Pre and Post Care			
Daily	\$5.00		
Weekly	\$20.00		
Note: Sponsorship determined by cost of t-shirts adjusted up to the nearest \$50.00 increment.			
SWIM POOL FEES			
Daily Admission – Indoor			
Infant (under 2)	\$3.00		
Youth (3-17)	\$5.00		
Youth (3-17) Adult (18 & Up)	\$5.00 \$5.00		
	\$5.00		
Daily Admission – Outdoor Infant (under 2)	\$3.00		
Youth (3-17)	\$3.00 \$8.00		
Adult (18 & Up)	\$8.00		
Summer	\$0.00		
Memorial Day-1st Day of School Family Season Pass			
Resident**	\$210.00		
Non-Resident**	\$260.00		
*1 adult & 4 or less children or 2 adults and 3 or	\$200.00		
less children. Ea. Additional child in the family will be \$10.00			
Child Care Provider Pool Pass - Mon-Fri	\$70.00		
Adult Season Pass	,		
Resident	\$130.00		
Non-Resident	\$160.00		
Youth & Sr. (65 & Up) Season Pass			
Resident	\$125.00		
Non-Resident	\$155.00		
Lap Swim – Indoor	,		
Resident	\$85.00		
Non-Resident	\$95.00		
**Purchase your summer swim pass prior to May 15 & receive a \$10 discount for a family & \$5 for			
an individual pass.			
Winter			
1st Day of School-Memorial Day			
Family Season Pass (w/ Rec Membership) Resident	¢FF 0.0		
	\$55.00		
Non-Resident Family Season Pass (w/o Pos Momborship)	\$60.00		
Family Season Pass (w/o Rec Membership)	#40F00		
Resident	\$135.00		
Non-Resident	\$145.00		
Adult Season Pass (w/ Rec Membership)			
Resident	\$30.00		
Non-Resident	\$35.00		
Adult Season Pass (w/o Rec Membership)	1		
Resident	\$100.00		
Non-Resident	\$105.00		
Youth Season Pass - 17 & Under			
(w/ Rec Membership)			
Resident	\$30.00		
Non-Resident	\$35.00		
Youth Season Pass - 17 & Under (w/o Rec Membership)	#00.00		
Resident	\$80.00		
		Ì	
Non-Resident	\$85.00		
Non-Resident *RCM - Rec Center Membership			
Non-Resident *RCM - Rec Center Membership Swim Lesson – Youth	\$34.00		
Non-Resident *RCM - Rec Center Membership Swim Lesson – Youth Swim Lesson – Adult	\$34.00 \$38.00		
Non-Resident *RCM - Rec Center Membership Swim Lesson – Youth	\$34.00		

City of Cedar Falls		FYZ1 Fee Schedule Final.xisx	
SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Deep Water Aqua Trim	\$34.00		
Aqua Trim Tryout	\$5.00		
Stretching Aqua Trim	\$34.00		
Lap Swim – Daily Indoor		Or Pass	
Life Guarding	\$125.00		
Lifeguard Recertification	\$86.00		
Scuba Diving		Plus \$10.00	
Pool Rental ID, 1-75 people	\$65/hr.		
Pool Rental ID, 76 or more people	\$80/hr.		
Pool Rental OD	#220.00		
Zero Depth – 2 hours	\$220.00		
Zero Depth / Lazy River /	\$445.00		
2 Waterslides 2 hours Lap Pool / Lazy River /			
2 Waterslides – 2 hours	\$545.00		
Lap Pool – 2 hours	\$345.00		
Entire Facility – 2 hours	\$343.00		
No Concessions	\$645.00		
Concessions Sold - Resident	\$35.00/hr.		
	\$33.00/111.		
Cost - Programs that are listed, as cost will be			
charged on the basis of direct program costs			
excluding administration and office costs.			
New programs will be charged a comparable fee			
to other similar activities			
Sponsor fee may change in some cases depending			
on the registration, program changes or sponsor			
charge.			
** Summer Family Swim Pass - Resident & Non-			
Resident - Will be the fee listed for 1 adult or 4 or			
less children or 2 adults and 3 or less children.			
Each additional child in the family will be \$10.00.			
Implemented Spring 2012.			
RECREATION CENTER			
Admission			
Daily Resident			
12 Grade & Under	\$6.00		
Adult	\$9.00		
Senior Citizen	\$6.00		
Holiday Special Event Admission		Per person – Any age	
Daily Non-Resident	,	7 - 8	
12 Grade & Under	\$6.00		
Adult	\$9.00		
Senior Citizen	\$6.00		
Resident Yearly Memberships**			
Individual			
12 Grade & Under	\$115.00		
Adult	\$175.00		
Senior Citizen	\$155.00		
Family	\$260.00		
Non-Resident Yearly Memberships**			
Individual			
12 Grade & Under	\$210.00		
Adult	\$355.00		
Senior Citizen	\$290.00		
Family	\$465.00		
4-Month (May-August only)			
Resident			
12 Grade & Under	\$57.50		
Adult	\$85.00		
Senior Citizen	\$77.50		
Family	\$130.00		
Non-Resident			
12 Grade & Under	\$105.00		
Adult	\$177.50		
Senior Citizen	\$145.00		
Family	\$232.50		
20-Punch Card – Residents			
12 Grade & Under	\$58.00		
	\$85.00		
Adult			
Senior Citizen	\$78.00		
Senior Citizen 20-Punch Card – Non-Resident	\$78.00		
Senior Citizen 20-Punch Card – Non-Resident 12 Grade & Under	\$78.00 \$140.00		
Senior Citizen 20-Punch Card – Non-Resident	\$78.00		

City of Cedar Falls		FY21 Fee Schedule Final.xisx	
SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Replace I.D. Card	\$9.00		
Corporate Rate	¢225.00		
Individual Family	\$235.00 \$310.00		
Racquetball	\$310.00		
Drop-in, per hour	\$0.00	Each	
Reservation, per hour		Each	
10 Punch Card		to \$20.00 Value	
Child Care			
2-hour stay	\$3.00		
20-Punch Card	\$40.00		
Rentals			
Resident Non-profit Organizations			
Entire facility w/ adequate approved adult			
supervision 1:20 ratio Per Hour	¢100.00		
Per Hour Each additional hour	\$100.00 N/A		
Maximum cost (12 hr. max.)	N/A N/A		
Meeting Room		Per hour	
Full Room		Per hour	
Gym Rental	Ψ23.00	i ci noti	
Fit Gym	\$35.00	Per hour + staff cost	
½ of Old Gym		Per hour + staff cost	
All of Old Gym		Per hour + staff cost	
Activity Room		Per hour + staff cost	
*s.c Staff Cost (if needed)	\$25.00		
** Memberships include free towel usage and all			
drop-in fitness classes. Members of as April 30,			
2019 wanting to get a fitness pass would pay the			
difference between the old membership price and			
the new price.			
CITY EMPLOYEE WELLNESS RATES			
Recreation Center Membership			
Individual		30.00	
Family		40.00	
Summer Swim Pass, purchased after May 1		75.00	
Individual Family		75.00	
*1 adult & 4 or less children or 2 adults and 3 or		115.00	
less children. Ea. Additional child in the family will be \$10.00			
Indoor Lap Swim Pass		45.00 - EE, Reserves, Retiree only	
Winter Swim Pass, purchased after August 15		45.00 EE, Reserves, Retiree only	
Individual w/RCM		12.50	
Family w/RCM		25.00	
Individual w/o RCM		47.50	
Family w/o RCM		65.00	
A full list of drop in fitness classes now included			
under the membership can be found the web at			
www.cedarfalls.com/fitness			
COMMUNITY CENTER RENTAL			
Regular Hours:			
Monday-Friday 8am - 4pm			
Seniors citizens (over 65) Events:			
Monday-Friday Non-Holidays 8am - 4pm			
Non-Organized Clubs	No Charge		
Organized Clubs	\$8.00	Per hour	
Outside Regular Community Center	\$10.00	Per hour	
Hours	+====		
All Other Non-Profit Events:			
Non-Holiday weekdays 8am-4pm			
Area of facility (Includes Staff Cost): Minimum 1 1/2 hour Rental			
Main Hall	¢ 50 00	Per hour	
Dance Floor		Per hour	
Main Hall and Dance Floor		Per hour	
	φυυ.υυ		
Weekends, Holidays & Outside of Regular Hours - Minimum 1 1/2 hour Rental			
Area of facility (Includes Staff Cost):			
Main Hall	\$60.00	Per hour	
Main Hall Dance Floor		Per hour Per hour	
Dance Floor Main Hall and Dance Floor	\$30.00		
Dance Floor Main Hall and Dance Floor Security Deposits for Weekends, Holidays &	\$30.00	Per hour	
Dance Floor Main Hall and Dance Floor	\$30.00	Per hour Per hour	

0.07 0.0000.1000			
SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Events with Beer and/or Wine	\$500.00		
HEARST CENTER FOR THE ARTS:			
Regular Business Hours:			
Tuesday & Thursday 10am - 9pm			
Wednesday & Friday 10am - 5pm			
Saturday & Sunday 1pm - 4pm			
Members of Friends of the Hearst receive 10% off			
space rental			
Qualifying nonprofit or educational groups			
receive 50% off space rental			
Equipment and staffing fees are the same for			
everyone			
everyone			
Mae Latta Hall	45.00	Per hour	
Hearst Reading Room		Per hour	
Nancy Price Meeting Room		Per hour	
Rownd I & Rownd II Classrooms		Per hour for one room	
Novina i a novina ii diaddiodiid		Per hour for both rooms	
McElroy Classroom		Per hour	
Corning Patio		Per hour	
		Per hour if rented in addition to	
	20.00	classroom	
Sculpture Garden		up to four hours	
p		each additional hour	
	20.30		
Equipment Use and Service:			
Piano	45.00		
Room Set-Up		for events fewer than 25	
		for groups 26-100	
Additional Fees:		8	
Staff member if event takes place outside center	+		
hours	\$30.00	Per hour	
An additional fee will be deducted from the			
security deposit if the space requires cleaning.			
A nonrefundable deposit of 50% of the rental fee			
is due at the time the reservation is made			
All events during which food or beverages will be			
served require a security deposit of \$250.00			
Beer and wine may be served only			
in compliance with the Hearst Center's alcoholic			
beverage policy and will require a \$500 security			
deposit. Hard liquor is not allowed			
VISITOR CENTER RENTAL			
During Regular Business Hours:			
Daring Regular Dabiness Heart			
Monday-Friday 8am - 5pm		30 people maximum & use of	
Juan Juli Opin		conference room and patio only	
Half Day (4 hours)	\$150.00	Flat Fee	
Full Day (8 hours)		Flat Fee	
- 3.1. 2 4) (0.110410)	Ψ500.00		
		Per hour, during open hours, 30	
Saturday 9am - 4pm & Sunday Noon-4pm	\$75.00	people maximum & use of	
		conference room and patio only	
		Per hour, 30 people maximum &	
Outside Regular Visitor Center Hours	\$100.00	use of conference room and patio	
	4100.00	only	
PAW PARK		·	
Usage Fees			
Annual			
First Dog	\$15.00		
Each Additional Dog	\$15.00 \$15.00		
Daily		Per dog	
VETERANS PARK	Ψ2.00	wvg	
Memorial Brick	\$75.00	T	
	\$/5.00	I .	
CEMETERY FEES		T	
Services			
Adult Spaces, Flush Marker Section	\$675.00		
Adult Spaces, Monument Section	\$800.00		
Infant Spaces 2' X 5'	\$250.00		
Infant Spaces 2.5' X 5'	\$260.00		
Adult Open and Close - Weekday	\$750.00		

City of Cedar Falls		FYZ1 Fee Schedule Final.xisx	
SCHEDULE OF FEES	\$000.00	ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Adult Open and Close – Saturday a.m. Adult Open and Close – Saturday p.m.	\$900.00 \$950.00		
* *	,		
Adult Open and Close – Less than 8-hour Notice	\$925.00		
Infant Open and Close - Weekday			
Without Tent	\$335.00		
With Tent	\$385.00		
Infant Open and Close – Saturday Without Tent	\$425.00		
With Tent	\$500.00		
PM - Add	\$50.00		
Cremains – Weekday			
Without Tent	\$350.00		
With Tent	\$400.00		
Cremains – Saturday	* 105 00		
Without Tent With Tent	\$425.00 \$500.00		
PM - Add	\$60.00		
Winter Cremains - Weekday with Tent	\$625.00		
Winter Cremains – Saturday a.m. with Tent	\$725.00		
Winter Cremains - Saturday p.m. with Tent	\$775.00		
Services before 9:00 a.m.	\$175.00	Additional	
Services entering Cemetery after 3:00 p.m.	,	Additional and	
		Each hr after 4:00 p.m.	
Disinterment - Adult	\$1,250.00		
Disinterment – Infant/Cremains Foundation and Marker Permit (Charged to	\$550.00		
Monument Company)	\$65.00		
Cemetery Lot Ownership and Deed Changes	\$60.00		
NOTE: No Tent Service Available for Interments which Require a Vault	φου.σο		
SEC. 16-99 HAZARDOUS WASTE SPILLS	\$50.00	Min. per Incident	
SEC. 17-232			
TREE TRIMMER'S LICENSE	\$55.00	Each year	
Bond or Evidence of Insurance	\$5,000.00		
Certificate of Liability Insurance	\$100,000/ \$300,000		
SEC. 17-247 FAILURE TO DESTROY NOXIOUS WEEDS & OTHER VEGETATION	,,,,,,,		
1-Hour Minimum	Employee's Effective Rate	These costs shall be assessed against the property for collection in the same manner as a property tax. I.C.A.§364.12(3)(g), (h)	For equipment rates utilize current lowa DOT Schedule of Equipment Rates unless otherwise noted in this document. http://www.iowadot.gov/local_systems/publications/equipment_rates_16.pdf
For Hire Contractor Labor & Equipment	Amount Invoiced by Contractor		
SEC. 19-176 SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION OR REMOVAL PERMIT	\$30.00		
SEC. 19-183 REPAIR OF DEFECTIVE SIDEWALKS			
For Hire Contractor	Invoiced by	These costs shall be assessed against the abutting property for collection in the same manner as a property tax. I.C.A.§364.12(2)(b), (e)	
SEC. 19-185 REMOVAL OF SNOW & ICE FROM SIDEWALKS			
1-Hour Minimum	Employee's Effective Rate	These costs shall be assessed against the property for collection in the same manner as a property tax. I.C.A.§364.12(3)(g), (h)	For equipment rates utilize current lowa DOT Schedule of Equipment Rates unless otherwise noted in this document. http://www.iowadot.gov/local_systems/publications/equipment_rates_16.pdf
For Hire Contractor Labor & Equipment	Amount Invoiced by Contractor		
SEC. 19-214 DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE PERMIT	\$30.00		
DRIVEWAL ENTRANCE FERMIT		l	1

SCHEDULE OF FEES		ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
SEC. 19-217	\$5.000.00	Renewable annually	
DRIVEWAY CONTRACTOR'S BOND SEC. 19-2	70,00000		
STREET MEETINGS			
Use of barricades for block parties or street	\$25.00	Block - up to Maximum of \$100.00	
closures SEC. 19-74(d)			
TABLES, CHAIRS AND/OR BENCHES PERMIT	\$25.00	Annually	
SEC. 19-74(e)			
TEMPORARY SIGNS PERMIT FOR DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK	\$25.00	Annually	
SEC. 19-96		Annually	
SIDEWALK CAFÉ PERMIT		Cash deposit	
SEC. 19-100 PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT	\$1.00	Per square foot of public sidewalk within sidewalk café area	
SEC. 19-134 EXCAVATION PERMIT	\$30.00		
SEC. 20-34 APPROVAL OF MINOR PLAT	\$150.00		
SEC. 20-59	\$300.00	Plus \$5.00 per acre	
APPROVAL OF PRELIMINARY PLAT SEC. 20-104			
APPROVAL OF FINAL PLAT SEC. 20-144	\$300.00		
SEC. 20-144 PROCESSING FEES FOR DEDICATION, VACATION OF CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$200.00		
UTILITY EASEMENT VACATION	\$200.00		
CHAPTER 23 TRAFFIC AND MOTOR VEHICLES			
PARKING METER		Fees Covered By Ordinance	
SEC. 23-359 IMMOBILIZATION OF VEHICLES	\$50.00		
SEC. 23-413 PARKING PERMITS	\$35.00	per month	
SEC. 23-413	\$.50/\$3.00	per hour/per day until 5 pm	
PAID PARKING RATES	\$3.00	after 5 pm	
SEC. 23-654 ISSUANCE OF BICYCLE REGISTRATION TAG	\$2.00		
CHAPER 24 UTILITIES			
SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL			
Septic Tank Discharge Fee		per 1,000 gallons of tank truck capacity	
Hydro-Cleaner	\$150.00	Per Hour Per Hour	
Sludge Truck Sewer Televising Apparatus		Per Hour	
Utility Truck	\$75.00	Per Hour	
Pump All equipment listed above:	\$50.00	Per Hour	
1-Hour Minimum			
Personnel:	Employee's	Plus 20% administrative fee	
1-Hour Minimum SEC. 24-304	Effective Rate		
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN A			
Subdivision plat or initial land development	\$50.00	Per acre exposed	
Subsequent development of lot or parcel of original tract of land		Single family unit	
	\$50.00	Per residential unit for multiple unit complex	
	\$10.00	Per 1 000 cg ft of impervious	
SEC. 25			
VEHICLES FOR HIRE SEC. 25-30 License Fee	\$110.00	Each year before March 31	
SEC. NO DO DICCIDE I CC	\$165.00	after March 31	
	\$30.00	Each vehicle before March 31	
	\$45.00	after March 31 Each vehicle/	
Vehicle replacement/substitution SEC. 25-35	\$10.00	Each occurrence	
APPLICATION FOR DRIVER LICENSE	\$12.00	Each	

SCHEDULE OF FEES	ADOPTED RATE		ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
SEC. 25-41			
Renewal of License	\$6.00	Each renewal before March 31	
	\$12.00	Each renewal after March 31	
SEC. 26-4			
ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENT (TEXT OR MAP)			
Rezoning Request	\$500.00		
Board of Adjustment – Variances	\$350.00		
Board of Adjustment – Special Exceptions	\$350.00		
Land Use Permits	\$30.00		
Land Use Permits for Commercial and Multi-family			
(over 2 units), when no Site Plan Review is	\$150.00		
applicable			
Site Plan Review			
- Façade Review for commercial & minor	\$50.00		
residential improvements	\$50.00		
- Residential Review, Single Family & Two-Family	\$100.00		
Residential	\$100.00		
- Commercial Review including multi-family	\$300.00		
residential facilities	Ψ500.00		
SEC. 26-134			
Communication Towers	\$200.00		
Small Wireless Facility			
Initial Application Fee		5 or more, \$500/first + \$100/each	
initial Application ree		additional	
Annual Usage Fee	\$270.00	per year, per facility	
SEC. 26-138			
Wind Energy Facilities	\$200.00		
	COMMERCIA	AL FIRE INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE	E

The purpose of this ordinance is to provide minimum standards to safeguard life, health, property and public welfare by regulating and controlling the design, construction, quality of materials, use and occupancy, location and maintenance of all nonresidential businesses, buildings and structures within this jurisdiction and certain equipment specifically regulated by the adopted Fire Code of the City of Cedar Falls.

New Construction applications for permit shall comply with the adopted Codes of the City of Cedar Falls.

ANNUAL LIFE SAFETY PERMITS, LICENSES, AND CERTIFICATIONS FEES

The following fees shall be established for the permits, licenses, certificate's, approvals, life safety inspections and other functions performed under this Code and shall be payable by the Non-residential businesses to the City of Cedar Falls. Such fees shall accompany each application for such permit, approval, certificate, or other feerelated Code provisions.

(1) Non-residential businesses annual fee schedule for life safety inspection.

The inspections, thus the fee schedule shall be based on occupancy, or individual business. Therefore, if there are more than one occupancy or businesses in a single building, each business, and the business owner/occupant thereof, will be responsible for the inspection and the fee. The actual payment of the fee between the occupant and the landlord is between those parties and the lease agreement; the City will not be involved in such agreements. If there is a common area, the inspection and fee for this common area will be the responsibility of the building/property owner.

SQUARE FOOT			
	Fee		
1 - 2,000	\$40		
2,001 - 10,000	\$70		
10,001 - 20,000	\$100		
20,001 - 50,000	\$195		
50,001 - 100,000	\$225		
over 100,000	\$300		

Any building that is fully sprinkled will receive a credit of 50%, of the square footage relative hazard class fee. (This is to show the importance of sprinklers relative to life safety and the type of building construction.)

REINSPECTION FEES:

FY21 Fee Schedule Final.xlsx

City of Cedar Falls

SCHEDULE OF FEES	ADOPTED RATE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

At the time of the initial inspection, the occupant and/or owner will receive a copy of the life safety inspection indicating which violations need to be corrected. Along with this will be a standard letter listing the date of reinspection as well as the schedule of fees, as listed in the fee schedule. Fees will be assessed if they do not comply at the time of the first, second, or third reinspection date. If the Fire Department is notified in writing, (by mail or hand delivered) in a timely manner, and repairs are scheduled, a reinspection date may be rescheduled to allow more time to complete repairs. Non-profit entities or governmental agencies are not exempt from the reinspection fees as listed in the fee schedule.

REINSPECTION FEES DO NOT APPLY IF VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED REINSPECTION DATE. IF DURING A REINSPECTION VIOLATIONS ARE STILL PRESENT, A REINSPECTION FEE WILL APPLY AS PER THIS FEE SCHEDULE. (First - \$100, Second - \$150, Third - \$200, Each after Third - \$200)

FIRE RESPONSE INSURANCE RECOVERY FEE:

Whereas a property owner's insurance policy provides for a fire department response fee, a fee of \$500 shall apply to the owner of a residential property and a fee of \$1000 shall apply to the owner of a commercial property in which the fire department responds to suppress a building fire.

The fire chief has the authority to waive or negotiate a more appropriate service fee based on hardship, established self-insurance plans and larger deductibles.